BUTTERFLY
VALVE
Page 147
BUTTERFLY VALVE
SERIES NE STYLE
INFORMATION
The MUD KING wafer and lug type butterfly valves are designed to meet the stringent requirements of
chemical plants, processing plants, power plants, refineries, shipbuilding, pulp and paper mills, and wherever

2 3 5 5 9
Page 152
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR NE STYLE
BUTTERFLY VALVE
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE NE STYLE
REF
NO. COMPONENT DESCRIPTION 2" 2½" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8" 10" 12"
1 BODY NE-C Wafer M22137-012 M22138-012 M22139-012 M22140-012 M22141-012 M22142-012 M22143-012 M22144-012 M22145-012
ASTM A48 Gray Iron -012
NE-C Lug M21986-05x M21987-05x M21988-05x M21989-05x M21990-05x M21991-05x M21992-05x M21993-051 M21994-051
Options ASTM A395 Ductile Iron -051, ASTM A48 Gray Iron -052
NE-D Wafer M22187-021 M22682-011 M22188-021 M22189-021 M22190-021 M22191-021 M22687-011 M22192-021 M22689-011
2 SEAT M1786-xxx M1788-xxx M1790-xxx M1792-xxx M1794-xxx M1002-xxx M1798-xxx M1815-xxx M1817-xxx
Options -031 Buna-N -032 Blk. Neoprene -033 Hypalon -034 Viton
-035 EPT -036 Nat. Rubber -037 While Neoprene -x Special
3 DISC 200 psi M22045-0xx M22046-0xx M22047-0xx M22048-0xx M22049-0xx M22050-0xx M22051-0xx M22052-0xx M22053-0xx
Options -002 316 SS -005 Ni. Plated Duct Iron -014 Alum. Bronze
4 UPPER STEM NE-C M22066-00x M22067-00x M22068-00x M22069-00x M22070-00x M22071-00x M22072 -00x
NE-D M22073-00x M22074-00x M22193-00x M22194-00x M22195-00x M22077-00x M22078-00x M22079-00x
6 LOWER STEM M22080-66x M22081-00x M22082-00x M22083-00x M22084-00x M22085-00x M22086-00x
Options -001 416 SS -002 316 SS -004 Phos. Coated Steel
7 SPRING PIN (2) 302 SS M5448-18720 M5448-18724 M5448-25028
8 RETAINER Stainless Steel M22117 M13704 M13705 M13706 M13707
9 TOP O-RING Buna-N M5526-114 M5526-115 M5526-117 M5526-119 M5526-125
10 STEM O-RING Buna-N M5526-113 M5526-115 M5526-116 M5526-212 M5526-214 M5526-220
11 BEARING Bronze M22526-001 M22118-001 M13112-001 M13115-001 M13116-001 M13117-001
Page 153
BUTTERFLY VALVE
SERIES NE-C STYLE 2"– 12"
ENGINEERING